(a) General principles (continued)

As a result, a portion of expenses previously presented as administrative expenses has been reclassified to cost of sales. This represents a change in
classification, rather than the correction of an error. The reclassification mainly relates to:

• employee remuneration and social security costs,

• depreciation and amortisation of property, plant and equipment and intangible assets,

• depreciation of right-of-use assets,

• accruals for unused vacation.
The relevant portion of expenses previously recognised as administrative expenses has therefore been reclassified to cost of sales.

To ensure comparability between periods, the comparative figures for 2024 in the statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income have been
reclassified and are presented in accordance with the revised expense classification. The impact of the reclassification on the respective line items is
presented below.

Extract from Statement of Profit or Loss
and Comprehensive Income Group Group  Company Company Company

Before

restatement
2024

After restatement
2024

Restatement
Before

restatement 2024
After restatement

2024
Restatement

Selling expenses (11 002 500) (13 214 500) (2 212 000) (9 869 722) (12 001 380) (2 131 658)

Administrative expenses (9 339 527) (7 127 233) 2 212 294 (8 478 580) (6 346 922) 2 131 658

Other operating income 181 333 181 332 (1) 180 387 180 387 -

Other operating expenses (577 085) (577 378) (293) (473 137) (473 137) -

Profit for the period   7 276 206 7 276 206 - 4 807 421 4 807 421 -

2. Reclassification of Intangible Asset Items

In the financial statement of 2025, the Company refined the structure of intangible assets in order to reflect the uniform nature of software development
costs. As a result:

• the line item “Internally developed software” now combines the previously separate line items “Internally developed software” and “Other intangible

assets”

• the line item “Software under development” now combines the previously presented “Work in progress – internally developed software” and the

portion of “Advance payments for intangible assets” relating to software development.